

Glenwood Park Subdivision Water Main Improvements Project
City Project No. 84891
Water Service Replacement Program

BID OPENING: TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2022 at 2:30 P.M.			Engineer's Estimate		Crutis, Inc.		Casey Construction, Inc.		Basset Engineering		KJ Woods Construction Inc.		Mitchell Engineering		W.R. Forde Associates, Inc.		Con-Quest Contractors, Inc.		
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	5%	122,900.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 308,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Construction Staking and Survey	1	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Site Investigation and Potholing	1	LS	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	4" Water Main - DIP	10	LF	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
8	6" Water Main - DIP	1,690	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 549,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 405,600.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 376,870.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 334,620.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 616,850.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 432,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 422,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 473,200.00
9	8" Water Main - DIP	900	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 232,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 241,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 283,500.00
10	12" Water Main - DIP	1,580	LF	\$ 385.00	\$ 608,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 442,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 450,300.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 439,240.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 616,200.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 417,120.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 470,840.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 600,400.00
11	2" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
12	4" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00
13	6" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	9	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 4,959.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
14	8" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
15	12" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Fitting 6" 90 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	Fitting 4" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 3,226.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	Fitting 6" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 25,424.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 12,320.00
19	Fitting 12" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,803.00	\$ 5,606.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	Fitting 8" 22.5 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
21	Fitting 6"x4" Concentric Reducer	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00
22	Fitting 12"x6" Concentric Reducer	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
23	Fitting 12"x8" Concentric Reducer	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
24	Fitting 6"x6" Tee & Thrust Block	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,229.00	\$ 2,229.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
25	Fitting 8"x6" Tee & Thrust Block	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Fitting 12"x12" Tee & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00
27	12" Butterfly Valve	19	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 300,390.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,099.00	\$ 96,881.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 98,800.00
28	8" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,247.00	\$ 12,988.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
29	8" Gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 18,039.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 6,213.00	\$ 43,491.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 16,668.00	\$ 116,676.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
31	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
32	Reconnect to Existing Water Sampling Station	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (less than 10ft) - Glenwood	47	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 155,100.00	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 133,997.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 87,655.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75,200.00
34	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (10-25ft) - Glenwood	27	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 76,977.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 114,777.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 99,900.00
35	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Large (more than 25ft) - Glenwood	38	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 114,342.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,444.00	\$ 206,872.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 220,400.00
36	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (less than 10ft) - Glenwood	38	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 120,270.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 72,998.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,800.00
37	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (10-25ft) - Glenwood	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
38	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Large (more than 25ft) - Glenwood	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
39	Water Meter Box - B16 - Glenwood	109	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 42,401.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 41,311.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65,400.00
40	Water Meter Box - Traffic-Rated H20 - Glenwood	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	Remove and Dispose of Water Meter Box and Salvage Meter - Glenwood	110	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 33,990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
42	Connect to Existing Water 4" Main (incl. shut down, tie-in)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,929.00	\$ 3,929.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.0

BID OPENING: TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2022 at 2:30 P.M.

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Cratus, Inc.		Casey Construction, Inc.		Basset Engineering		KJ Woods Construction Inc.		Mitchell Engineering		W.R. Forde Associates, Inc.		Con-Quest Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	5%	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Construction Staking and Survey	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Site Investigation and Potholing	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
7	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (less than 10ft) - Outside Glenwood	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,227.00	\$ 3,227.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00
8	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (10-25ft) - Outside Glenwood	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,388.00	\$ 10,776.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 11,420.00
9	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Large (more than 25ft) - Outside Glenwood	12	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,583.00	\$ 42,996.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,748.00	\$ 92,976.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 81,180.00
10	2" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing & Assembly Large (more than 25ft) - Outside Glenwood	2	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 12,524.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,942.00	\$ 15,884.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00
11	Water Meter Box - B16 - Outside Glenwood	18	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 12,492.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 10,620.00
12	Water Meter Box - Large B36 - Outside Glenwood	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Water Meter Box and Salvage Meter - Outside Glenwood	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00
Bayside Water Valve Replacement Project, City Project No. 85260 (Schedule B) - Total					\$ 88,650.00		\$ 111,000.00		\$ 184,400.00		\$ 99,055.00		\$ 116,800.00		\$ 226,428.00		\$ 237,600.00		\$ 198,140.00